GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HOME AFFAIRS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3117
ANSWERED ON:15.03.2011

MAOIST ACTIVITIES IN NER
Deka Shri Ramen

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether there are reports that the Maoists are active in the North-Eastern region;
(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the action taken by the Government to check the activities of the said outfits?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRIMULLAPPALLY RAMACHANDRAN)
(@)& (b): The CPIMaoists have been notice trying to forge links with some Indian Insurgent Groups (lIGs) of North East.

(c): The Government has deployed Central Security Forces to aid the State authorities for carrying out counter insurgency operations and providing security for vulnerable institutions and installations; shared inteligence on continuous basis; given financial assistance for strengthening of the local Police Forces and intelligence agencies under the Police Modemization Scheme; and provided assistance for strengthening various aspect of the security apparatus and counter- insurgency operations, by way of reimbursement of Security Related Expenditure. The scheme is being implemented in all States of the region except in Mizoram and Sikkim. Central Government has also assisted the States in raising of additional forces in the form of India Reserve Battalions.
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